GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1543
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009

DEVELOPMENT OF CITIES
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether adequate funds were made available to various cities, including Vadodara, for fast track development, under the
Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) ;

(b) if so, the funds allocated, sanctioned and utililsed under the scheme, during the last two years and the current year, city-wise;

(c) whether any reforms measures and policy initiatives have been undertaken to prevent migration, especially of tribals, to cities the
like Vadodara; and

(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No allocation of fund is made city-wise.The 7 years' allocation for the State of Gujarat is Rs.2078.81 crore for Urban Infrastructure
& Governance (UIG) of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission(JNNURM).In 2008-09,additional allocation was provided to
all Mission Cities including those of Gujarat.Under the above provision, an additional amount of Rs.100 crore for all Million Plus Cities
and State Capitals and Rs.50.00 crore for other cities was allocated under UIG of JNNURM.

(b): Details of Additional Central Assistance (ACA) committed and ACA released during the last two years and the current year city-
wise is available at JNNURM website:- http.www. jnnurm.nic.in.

(c): No such reform measures and policy initiatives are stipulated under UIG of JNNURM.

(d): Does not arise.
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